
#LIVEYOURFERRARIPASSION

Details by Italian Region/FOREIGN Country
ACTIVE CLUBS FOR YEAR    DETAILS

   
Percentage for the year and for the 
country in which the Club is based

Percentage of total number 
of active clubs

% Ranking % Ranking
Abruzzo 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1,4% 14° 1,1% 19°

Apulia 6 6 8 9 10 11 13 9,0% 4° 7,2% 4°

Basilicata 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1,4% 14° 1,1% 19°

Calabria 0 0 1 1 2 2 5 3,4% 9° 2,8% 10°

Campania 3 4 6 7 6 7 12 8,3% 5° 6,7% 5°

Emilia Romagna 12 15 15 16 16 16 16 11,0% 3° 8,9% 3°

Friuli Venezia Giulia 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 2,1% 12° 1,7% 14°

Latium 6 6 7 7 7 6 10 6,9% 6° 5,6% 6°

Liguria 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 0,7% 18° 0,6% 26°

Lombardy 23 26 27 28 27 28 26 17,9% 1° 14,4% 1°

Marche 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3,4% 9° 2,8% 10°

Molise 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0% 19° 0,0% 36°

Piedmont 2 3 3 3 3 3 5 3,4% 9° 2,8% 10°

Sardinia 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1,4% 14° 1,1% 19°

Sicily 6 7 7 7 8 8 10 6,9% 6° 5,6% 6°

Trentino Alto Adige 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 2,1% 12° 1,7% 14°

Tuscany 5 5 7 8 9 8 9 6,2% 8° 5,0% 8°

Umbria 3 3 2 1 0 1 2 1,4% 14° 1,1% 19°

Valle d’Aosta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0% 19° 0,0% 36°

Veneto 17 18 18 18 18 19 19 13,1% 2° 10,6% 2°
TOTAL 99 110 118 120 121 125 145

100,0% 80,6%
Percentage 92,5% 91,7% 87,4% 83,9% 81,8% 80,6% 80,6%

  Australia 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 8,6% 3° 1,7% 14°

  Austria 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2,9% 9° 0,6% 26°

  Belgium 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2,9% 9° 0,6% 26°

  Brazil 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2,9% 9° 0,6% 26°

  Canada 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 5,7% 6° 1,1% 19°

  China 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2,9% 9° 0,6% 26°

  Czech Republic 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 5,7% 6° 1,1% 19°

  France 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 5,7% 6° 1,1% 19°

  Germany 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2,9% 9° 0,6% 26°

  Hungary 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2,9% 9° 0,6% 26°

  Latvia 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2,9% 9° 0,6% 26°

  Luxembourg 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2,9% 9° 0,6% 26°

  Portugal 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2,9% 9° 0,6% 26°

  Spain 0 1 4 5 5 6 6 17,1% 1° 3,3% 9°

  Switzerland 3 3 3 4 5 5 5 14,3% 2° 2,8% 10°

  United Kingdom 0 0 0 2 2 2 3 8,6% 3° 1,7% 14°

  United States 0 0 1 3 3 3 3 8,6% 3° 1,7% 14°
TOTAL 8 10 17 23 27 30 35

100,0% 19,4%
Percentage 7,5% 8,3% 12,6% 16,1% 18,2% 19,4% 19,4%

TOTAL CLUBS ACTIVE: 107 120 135 143 148 155 180 100%
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#LIVEYOURFERRARIPASSION

Updated data to 31-12-2016

SUMMARY OF TOP CLUB RANKING - 
2012 TO PRESENT

CLASSIFICA DEI MIGLIORI CLUB PER NUMERO DI ISCRITTI 
MEMBER DAL 2012 AD OGGI

RANKING BEST 
YEAR TOP CLUB (MEMBERSHIP NUMBERS) FOREIGN CLUB ROOKIE CLUB PERFORMANCE WOMAN PRESIDENT

PIAVE (TV)
President: Luigi Cescon

TORONTO - CANADA
President: Antonio Folino

ALTIDONA (FM)
President: Marco Lamponi

CATANZARO
President: Domenico Tiriolo

FORLÌ
Federica Calandrini

CAPRINO BERGAMASCO (BG)
President: Giulio Carissimi

TORONTO - CANADA
President: Antonio Folino

REGGIO CALABRIA
President: Natale Romeo

PIAVE (TV)
President: Luigi Cescon

FORLÌ
Federica Calandrini

CAPRINO BERGAMASCO (BG)
President: Giulio Carissimi

TORONTO - CANADA
President: Antonio Folino

PRATO
President: Sauro Migliori

CURITIBA - BRAZIL
President: Walter Antonio 
Petruzziello

BOLOGNA
 Iris Gardenghi

CAPRINO BERGAMASCO (BG)
President: Giulio Carissimi

GENK - BELGIUM
President: Carmelo Arzu

ARPINO (NA)
President: Pasquale Iodice

SANT’ANGELO LODIGIANO (LO)
President: Maurizio Senna

BOLOGNA

Iris Gardenghi

CAPRINO BERGAMASCO (BG)
President: Giulio Carissimi

GENK - BELGIUM
President: Carmelo Arzu

SARONNO (VA)
President: Pierantonio Giussani

MONFALCONE (GO)
President: Valerio De Crignis

CIAMPINO (RM)
Sara Mazzetti



#LIVEYOURFERRARIPASSION

Updated data to 31-12-2016

DETAIL RANKINGS OF THE TOP CLUBS TO PRESENTCLASSIFICA DETTAGLIATA DEI MIGLIORI CLUB 
PER NUMERO DI ISCRITTI MEMBER DAL 2012 AD OGGI

DATE
Region

COUNTRY

PRESIDENT MEMBERSHIP RANKING YEAR

YEAR RANKING BEST SCUDERIA FERRARI CLUB Date of
Establishment Age Name Surname TOTAL Current Last n/a

Top Club (Membership Numbers)

Foreign Club

Rookie Club

Performance

Woman President

Piave (TV)

Toronto - Canada

Altidona (FM)

Catanzaro

Forlì

01/01/83

05/04/13

11/01/16

20/02/13

03/07/81

33

3

0

3

35

Veneto

CANADA

Marche

Calabria

Emilia Romagna

Luigi

Antonio

Marco

Domenico

Federica

Cescon

Folino

Lamponi

Tiriolo

Calandrini

639

400

213

274

101

+96%

+15%

-

+76%

+17%

20

51

3

13

19

-83%

+6%

-

+30%

+19%

20

25

6

20

12

+33%

+4%

+67%

+20%

679

476

222

307

132

+48%

+13%

-

+72%

+18%

1°

3°

11°

6°

36°

3°

2°

-

14°

44°

2

-1

-

8

8

Top Club (Membership Numbers)

Foreign Club

Rookie Club

Performance

Woman President

Caprino Bergamasco (BG)

Toronto - Canada

Reggio Calabria

Piave (TV)

Forlì

24/12/95

05/04/13

22/02/12

01/01/83

03/07/81

20

3

1

33

35

Lombardy

CANADA

Calabria

Veneto

Emilia Romagna

Giulio

Antonio

Natale

Luigi

Federica

Carissimi

Folino

Romeo

Cescon

Calandrini

495

348

128

326

86

12%

60%

-

+29% 

+19% 

252

48

21

117

16

3%

7%

-

+54%

+220%

81

24

18

15

10

25%

+33%

-

+67%

+100%

828

420

167

458

112

10%

49%

-

+36%

+37%

1°

2°

18°

3°

44°

1°

6°

-

2°

47°

-

4

-

-1

3

Top Club (Membership Numbers)

Foreign Club

Rookie Club

Performance

Woman President

Caprino Bergamasco (BG)

Toronto - Canada

Prato

Cutriba - Brazil

Bologna

24/12/95

05/04/13

21/01/14

18/02/87

01/01/07

19

2

1

29

9

Lombardy

CANADA

Tuscany

BRAZIL

Emilia Romagna

Giulio

Antonio

Sauro

Walter Antonio

Iris

Carissimi

Folino

Migliori

Petruzziello

Gardenghi

441

218

187

214

63

10%

319%

-

+57% 

+24% 

244

45

72

52

11

13%

144%

-

+33%

-42%

65

18

14

23

4

14%

800%

-

+64%

-43%

750

281

273

289

78

+11%

275%

-

+53%

+1%

1°

6°

8°

5°

67°

1°

71°

-

5°

75°

-

65

-

-

8

Top Club (Membership Numbers)

Foreign Club

Rookie Club

Performance

Woman President

Caprino Bergamasco (BG)

Genk -Belgium

Arpino

Sant’Angelo Lodigiano (LO)

Bologna

24/12/95

07/05/84

01/01/13

10/04/78

01/01/07

18

29

1

38

9

Lombardy

BELGIUM

Campania

Lombardy

Emilia Romagna

Giulio

Carmelo

Pasquale

Maurizio

Iris

Carissimi

Arzu

Iodice

Senna

Gardenghi

402

154

79

109

51

-3%

12%

-

+42% 

+31%

216

36

1

16

19

5%

50%

-

+78%

+12%

57

9

2

7

7

5%

50%

-

+75%

-

675

199

82

132

77

1%

19%

-

+47%

+38%

1°

8°

34°

10°

75°

1°

6°

-

14°

79°

-

-2

-

4

4

Top Club (Membership Numbers)

Foreign Club

Rookie Club

Performance

Woman President

Caprino Bergamasco (BG)

Genk - Belgium

Saronno

Monfalcone (GO)

Ciampino (RM)

24/12/95

07/05/84

03/10/10

01/05/82

01/01/82

17

28

2

34

34

Lombardy

BELGIUM

Lombardy

Friuli Venezia Giulia

Latium

Giulio

Carmelo

Pierantonio

Valerio

Sara

Carissimi

Arzu

Giussani

De Crignis

Mazzetti

415

138

51

171

41

+23%

+8%

-

+40% 

+5%

206

24

0

96

22

14%

-27%

-

+33%

-4%

46

5

0

2

2

14%

25%

-

+100%

-

667

167

51

269

65

21%

1%

-

+38%

+5%

1°

6°

61°

3°

77°

1°

8°

-

10°

75°

-

2

-

7

-2

Updated data to 31-12-2016

Over 16 Under 16



#LIVEYOURFERRARIPASSION

RANKING BEST CLUB PERFORMANCE OF THE YEAR 2016
Ranking of clubs with highest overall percentage increase in membership (Member+Family+Junior) on previous 
season

RANKING BEST CLUB PERFORMANCE OF THE YEAR 2016
Classifica dei club con più alto incremento percentuale complessivo nell’adesione (Member + Family + Junior) 
della stagione precedente

Updated data to 31-12-2016

PRESIDENT RANKING CHANGES IN THE RANKING

Position in the 
ranking

Scuderia
Ferrari Club

Date of 
establishment Age Region

COUNTRY Name Surname Sex TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TO-
TAL

  1
a
 CATANZARO 2013 3 Calabria Domenico Tiriolo M 21 1 1 23 73 2 7 82 156 10 12 178 274 13 20 307 +76% +30% +67% +72,5% 110° 46° 14° 6° +64 +96 +104 +32 +40 +8

  2a
 FORLIMPOPOLI 1990 26 Emilia 

Romagna Filippo Ambrosini M 56 28 1 85 97 40 2 139 107 44 4 155 156 66 9 231 +46% +50% +125% +49,0% 62° 27° 24° 8° +35 +38 +43 +3 +8 +6

  3a
 

CAPRINO
BERGAMASCO 1995 21 Lombardy Giulio Carissimi M 402 216 57 675 441 244 65 750 495 252 81 828 614 313 92 1019 +24% +24% +14% +23,1% 1° 1° 1° 2° 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1

  4
a
 ZOLA PREDOSA 2005 11 Emilia 

Romagna Jessica Teggi F 52 35 1 88 91 58 2 151 92 59 5 156 99 80 11 190 +8% +36% +120% +21,8% 69° 28° 35° 40° +41 +34 +30 -7 -11 -5

  5
a
 FORLÌ 1981 35 Emilia 

Romagna Federica Calandrini F 51 4 1 56 72 5 5 82 86 16 10 112 101 19 12 132 +17% +19% +20% +17,9% 80° 47° 44° 36° +33 +36 +36 +3 +3 +8

  6
a
 

MONTRÈAL
CANADA 2013 3 FOREIGN

 Canada Ernesto Anelli M 53 19 9 81 115 20 18 153 163 24 22 209 197 25 24 246 +21% +4% +9% +17,7% 67° 19° 13° 14° +48 +54 +53 +6 +5 -1

  7
a
 

TORONTO
CANADA 2013 3 FOREIGN

 Canada Antonio Folino M 52 21 2 75 218 45 18 281 348 48 24 420 400 51 25 476 +15% +6% +4% +13,3% 71° 6° 2° 3° +65 +69 +68 +4 +3 -1

  8
a
 ABBIATEGRASSO 2009 7 Lombardy Paolo Pavesi M 184 63 21 268 220 68 23 311 265 71 29 365 303 76 32 411 +14% +7% +10% +12,6% 5° 5° 4° 5° 0 +1 0 +1 0 -1

  9
a
 SARONNO 2012 4 Lombardy Pierantonio Giussani M 78 1 1 80 100 6 2 108 101 7 3 111 110 8 4 122 +9% +14% +33% +9,9% 36° 26° 29° 30° +10 +7 +6 -3 -4 -1

10a
 ACQUEDOLCI 1990 26 Sicily Benedetto Provvidenza M 65 11 8 84 152 23 13 188 202 46 18 266 215 49 20 284 +6% +7% +11% +6,8% 52° 10° 8° 10° +42 +44 +41 +2 0 -2



#LIVEYOURFERRARIPASSION

TOP 10 SCUDERIA FERRARI CLUBS - MEMBER NUMBERS
The ranking is based on individual membership numbers and, successively, the addition of Family + Junior 
memberships

I 10 MIGLIORI CLUB DEL 2016 PER NUMERO DI ISCRITTI 
MEMBER
La classifica è stilata in base al numero di iscritti Member 
e successivamente, alla somma dei Family + Junior

Updated data to 31-12-2016

PRESIDENT
CHANGES 

IN THE 
RANKING 

Place Scuderia
Ferrari Club

Date of 
establishment Age Region

COUNTRY Name Surname Sex
Ove

r 1
6

Under 
16 TOTAL

Ove
r 1

6

Under 
16 TOTAL

Ove
r 1

6

Under 
16 TO-

TAL

  1
st

   PIAVE 1983 33 Veneto Luigi Cescon M 326 117 15 458 639 20 20 679 +96%  -83% +33% +48% +2 

  2
nd

  
CAPRINO 

BERGAMASCO 1995 21 Lombardy Giulio Carissimi M 495 252 81 828 614 313 92 1.019 +24% +24% +14% +23%  -1

  3
rd

  
TORONTO 
CANADA 2013 3 FOREIGN

 Canada Antonio Folino M 348 48 24 420 400 51 25 476 +15% +6% +4% +13%  -1

  4
th

   
CURITIBA

BRAZIL 1987 29 FOREIGN
Brazil

Walter 
Antonio Petruzziello M 235 54 24 313 326 42 24 392 +39%  -22%  0% +25% +1 

  5
th

  ABBIATEGRASSO 2009 7 Lombardy Paolo Pavesi M 265 71 29 365 303 76 32 411 +14% +7% +10% +13%  -1

  6
th

  CATANZARO 2013 3 Calabria Domenico Tiriolo M 156 10 12 178 274 13 20 307 +76% +30% +67% +72% +8 

  7
th

  
SHANGHAI

CHINA 2005 11 FOREIGN 
China Zhu Yuhua M 173 64 3 240 267 12 0 279 +54%  -81%  -100% +16% +5 

  8
th

  COMO 2001 15 Lombardy Paolo Meroni M 193 46 11 250 252 64 28 344 +31% +39% +155% +38% +1 

  9
th

  MONFALCONE 1982 34 Friuli Venezia Giulia Valerio De Crignis M 226 181 15 422 223 179 17 419  -1%  -1% +13%  -1%  -2

10th
  ACQUEDOLCI 1990 26 Sicily Benedetto Provvidenza M 202 46 18 266 215 49 20 284 +6% +7% +11% +7%  -2



#LIVEYOURFERRARIPASSION

I 10 MIGLIORI CLUB DI SEMPRE PER NUMERO DI ISCRITTI 
MEMBER 
La classifica è stilata in base al numero di iscritti Member e successivamente, alla somma dei Family + Junior

THE 10 BEST SCUDERIA FERRARI CLUB FOR THE 
NUMBER OF MEMBERS The ranking is based on individual membership numbers and, 
successively, the addition of Family + Junior memberships

PLACE SCUDERIA FERRARI CLUB ESTABLISH-
MENT SINCE AGE Region

COUNTRY

PRESIDENT

REFERENCE YEAR

MEMBERSHIP

TOTAL

Position in 
the Ranking 

of the 
reference yearName Surname

1° Piave 01/01/83 1983 33 Veneto Franco Gava 639 20 20 679 1°

2° Caprino Bergamasco 24/12/95 1995 21 Lombardy Giulio Carissimi 614 313 92 1.019 2°

3° Caprino Bergamasco 24/12/95 1995 21 Lombardy Giulio Carissimi 495 252 81 828 1°

4° Caprino Bergamasco 24/12/95 1995 21 Lombardy Giulio Carissimi 441 244 65 750 1°

5° Caprino Bergamasco 24/12/95 1995 21 Lombardy Giulio Carissimi 415 206 46 667 1°

6° Caprino Bergamasco 24/12/95 1995 21 Lombardy Giulio Carissimi 402 216 57 675 1°

7° Toronto - Canada 05/04/13 2013 3 CANADA Antonio Folino 400 51 25 476 3°

8° Toronto  - Canada 05/04/13 2013 3 CANADA Antonio Folino 348 48 24 420 2°

9°  Curitiba - Brazil 18/02/87 1987 29 BRAZIL Walter Antonio Petruzziello 326 42 24 392 4°

10° Piave 01/01/83 1983 33 Veneto Franco Gava 326 117 15 458 3°

> 16 year < 16 year



#LIVEYOURFERRARIPASSION

Updated data to 31-12-2016

I 10 MIGLIORI CLUB ESTERI DI SEMPRE PER NUMERO DI 
ISCRITTI MEMBER
La classifica è stilata in base al numero di iscritti Member e successivamente, alla somma dei Family + Junior

TOP 10 FOREIGN SCUDERIA FERRARI CLUBS 
OVERALL - MEMBER NUMBERS 
The ranking is based on individual membership numbers and, successively, the addition of Family + Junior 
memberships

PLACE SCUDERIA FERRARI CLUB SINCE AGE
PRESIDENT

REFERENCE 
YEAR

MEMBERSHIP Position
in the ranking 

of the reference year
Name Surname TOTAL

1st Toronto - Canada 2014 3 Antonio Folino 400 51 25 476 3rd

2nd Toronto - Canada 2014 3 Antonio Folino 348 48 24 420 2nd

3rd Curitiba - Brazil 1987 29 Walter Antonio Petruzziello 326 42 24 392 4th

4th Shanghai - China 2005 11 Zhu Yuhua 267 12 0 279 7th

5th Curitiba - Brazil 1987 29 Walter Antonio Petruzziello 235 54 24 313 5th

6th Toronto - Canada 2014 3 Antonio Folino 218 45 18 281 6th

7th Curitiba - Brazil 1987 29 Walter Antonio Petruzziello 214 52 23 289 7th

8th Canarias - Spain 2013 3 Giuseppe Carta 201 4 13 218 13th

9th Montrèal - Canada 2013 3 Ernesto Anelli 197 25 24 246 14th

10th Genk - Belgium 1984 32 Carmelo Arzu 175 42 8 225 11th

Over 16 Under 16



#LIVEYOURFERRARIPASSION

Updated data to 31-12-2016

I 10 MIGLIORI CLUB ESORDIENTI DI SEMPRE
La classifica è stilata in base al numero di iscritti Member e successivamente, alla somma dei Family + Junior

RANKING OF THE TOP 10 CLUBS IN THE HISTORY OF 
SCUDERIA FERRARI DEBUTANT CLUB 
The ranking is based on individual membership numbers and, successively, the addition of Family + Junior 
memberships

PLACE SCUDERIA FERRARI CLUB REFERENCE 
YEAR AGE Region/COUNTRY

PRESIDENT MEMBERSHIP
Position in 
the ranking 

of the 
reference 

yearName Surname TOTAL

1st Altidona 0 Marche Marco Lamponi 213 3 6 222 11th

2nd Poggio Mirteto 0 Latium Fulvio Maria Conti 201 14 10 225 12th

3rd Prato 2 Tuscany Sauro Migliori 187 72 14 273 8th

4th Reggio Calabria 1 Calabria Natale Romeo 128 21 18 167 18th

5th Pianiga 1 Veneto Gianpietro Pravato 110 59 10 179 23th

6th Pordenone 0 Friuli Venezia Giulia Carlo De Vecchio 94 0 7 101 45th

7th Margherita di Savoia 1 Apulia Cosimo Damiano Natola 83 2 44 129 48th

8th Adelaide - Australia 0 FOREIGN - Australia Adamo Vella 80 1 11 92 59th

9th Arpino 3 Campania Pasquale Iodice 79 1 2 82 34th

10th Mantova 2 Lombardy Luciano Dordoni 64 0 0 64 64th

over 16 year under 16 year



#LIVEYOURFERRARIPASSION

Updated data to 31-12-2016

IL MIGLIOR PRESIDENTE DONNA THE BEST WOMAN PRESIDENT

President
Changes 

in the 
ranking  

vsPLACE Scuderia
Ferrari Club

Date of 
establishment Age Region

COUNTRY Name Surname TOTAL TOTAL M F J TOTAL

1st FORLÌ 1981 35 Emilia
Romagna Federica Calandrini 86 16 10 112 101 19 12 132 +17% +19% +20% +18% +8

2nd ZOLA PREDOSA 2005 11 Emilia
Romagna Jessica Teggi 92 59 5 156 99 80 11 190 +8% +36% +120% +22% -5

3rd DEL 
MEDITERRANEO 2012 4 Sicily Francesca Mangiameli

Di Bella 80 5 9 94 90 6 10 106 +13% +20% +11% +13% -1

4th TORINO 2014 2 Piedmont Federica Romano 78 8 6 92 81 31 7 119 +4% +288% +17% +29% -8

5th BOLOGNA 2007 9 Emilia
Romagna Iris   Gardenghi 66 13 5 84 67 16 7 90 +2% +23% +40% +7% -1

6th SAN DONÀ 
DI PIAVE 2008 8 Veneto Loredana Barbieri 50 22 3 75 54 24 7 85 +8% +9% +133% +13% +17

7th CIAMPINO 1982 34 Latium Sara Mazzetti 34 23 7 64 50 27 9 86 +47% +17% +29% +34% +9

8th SYDNEY - Australia 2016 0 Australia Tania Drummond 35 2 4 41

9th LUGANO - Switzerland 2014 2 Switzerland Tamara Pinillos Blanco 14 4 3 21 16 5 6 27 +14% +25% +100% +29% -3

10th LONDON 
United Kingdom 2014 2

United 
Kingdom

Michela Sola 51 1 6 58 5 2 0 7 -90% +100% -100% -88% -37

VS

ove
r 1

6 ye
ar

under 
16

 ye
ar
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#LIVEYOURFERRARIPASSION

Updated data to 31-12-2016

CLASSIFICA DEI CLUB PIÙ LONGEVI DI SEMPRE RANKINGS OF THE OLDEST EVER CLUBS

DATE OF CURRENT PRESIDENT

Ranking ORIGINAL NAME SCUDERIA FERRARI CLUB Province Region Country Age Establishment SFC Membership Name Surname

1st 
Gruppo Sportivo Ferraristi
Rezzato REZZATO BS Lombardy Italy 61 29TH SEPTEMBER 1956 18TH MARCH 2006 Armando Boifava

2nd Ferrari Club Vedano al Lambro VEDANO AL LAMBRO MB Lombardy Italy 50 24TH APRIL 1967 11TH FEBRUARY 2006 Osvaldo Vismara

3rd 
Associazione Sportiva 
“Enzo Ferrari” VEGLIE LE Apulia Italy 47 3RD MARCH 1970 18TH NOVEMBER 2006 Salvatore Ingrosso

4th 
“ASL” Ferrari Club Riva San Vitale 
Svizzera TICINO CH FOREIGN - Switzerland 45 1ST JANUARY 1972 11TH FEBRUARY 2006 Flavio Pozzi

5th 
Sporting Club Ferrari  
Montebelluna MONTEBELLUNA TV Veneto Italy 42 23RD JANUARY 1975 10TH MARCH 2009 Pietro Maffione

6th 
Club amici della Ferrari 
di Travedona TRAVEDONA VA Lombardy Italy 42 1ST SEPTEMBER 1975 4TH MARCH 2006 Carlo Buschini

7th Ferrari Club Caldiero CALDIERO VR Veneto Italy 40 16TH MARCH 1977 4TH MARCH 2006 Davide Domaschi

8th Ferrari Club Sirmione SIRMIONE BS Lombardy Italy 39 24TH MARCH 1978 9TH MARCH 2009 Pietro Sartori

9th Ferrari Club Sant’Angelo Lodigiano SANT’ANGELO LODIGIANO LO Lombardy Italy 39 10TH APRIL 1978 11TH FEBRUARY 2006 Maurizio Senna

10th Ferrari Club Pramaggiore PRAMAGGIORE VE Veneto Italy 39 2ND OCTOBER 1978 9TH MARCH 2009 Carmelo Menacorde


